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HR 217
Title X Abortion Provider Prohibition Act

Congress: 112 (2011–2013, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Health
Introduced: Jan 7, 2011
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.  (Feb 1, 2011) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/217 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Pence, Mike [R-IN-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: IN   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/112/hr/217
https://www.congress.gov/bill/112th-congress/house-bill/217
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000587


Cosponsors  (178 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Aderholt, Robert B. [R-AL-4] R · AL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bartlett, Roscoe G. [R-MD-6] R · MD Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bishop, Rob [R-UT-1] R · UT Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Black, Diane [R-TN-6] R · TN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Blackburn, Marsha [R-TN-7] R · TN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Brady, Kevin [R-TX-8] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Buchanan, Vern [R-FL-13] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Bucshon, Larry [R-IN-8] R · IN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Buerkle, Ann Marie [R-NY-25] R · NY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Burton, Dan [R-IN-5] R · IN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-44] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Campbell, John [R-CA-48] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Canseco, Francisco "Quico" [R-TX-23] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Carter, John R. [R-TX-31] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Chabot, Steve [R-OH-1] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Cravaack, Chip [R-MN-8] R · MN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Davis, Geoff [R-KY-4] R · KY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Duffy, Sean P. [R-WI-7] R · WI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Ellmers, Renee L. [R-NC-2] R · NC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Flake, Jeff [R-AZ-6] R · AZ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Gardner, Cory [R-CO-4] R · CO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Garrett, Scott [R-NJ-5] R · NJ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-18] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Jan 7, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-1] R · AZ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Gowdy, Trey [R-SC-4] R · SC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Graves, Tom [R-GA-9] R · GA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Harper, Gregg [R-MS-3] R · MS Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Hartzler, Vicky [R-MO-4] R · MO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Hensarling, Jeb [R-TX-5] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Herger, Wally [R-CA-2] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Huizenga, Bill [R-MI-2] R · MI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-52] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Jordan, Jim [R-OH-4] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. King, Steve [R-IA-5] R · IA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Kline, John [R-MN-2] R · MN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Lankford, James [R-OK-5] R · OK Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Long, Billy [R-MO-7] R · MO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Luetkemeyer, Blaine [R-MO-9] R · MO Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Lummis, Cynthia M. [R-WY-At Large] R · WY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Marchant, Kenny [R-TX-24] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McCotter, Thaddeus G. [R-MI-11] R · MI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McKinley, David B. [R-WV-1] R · WV Jan 7, 2011

Rep. McMorris Rodgers, Cathy [R-WA-5] R · WA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Mica, John L. [R-FL-7] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Miller, Candice S. [R-MI-10] R · MI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Miller, Gary G. [R-CA-42] R · CA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Mulvaney, Mick [R-SC-5] R · SC Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Murphy, Tim [R-PA-18] R · PA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Neugebauer, Randy [R-TX-19] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Nunnelee, Alan [R-MS-1] R · MS Jan 7, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Olson, Pete [R-TX-22] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Pearce, Stevan [R-NM-2] R · NM Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Pompeo, Mike [R-KS-4] R · KS Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Posey, Bill [R-FL-15] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Quayle, Benjamin [R-AZ-3] R · AZ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Reed, Tom [R-NY-29] R · NY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Renacci, James B. [R-OH-16] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Rigell, E. Scott [R-VA-2] R · VA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Roe, David P. [R-TN-1] R · TN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Harold [R-KY-5] R · KY Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike D. [R-AL-3] R · AL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Rokita, Todd [R-IN-4] R · IN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Ross, Dennis A. [R-FL-12] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Ryan, Paul [R-WI-1] R · WI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Schmidt, Jean [R-OH-2] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Shuster, Bill [R-PA-9] R · PA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Southerland, Steve II [R-FL-2] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Sullivan, John [R-OK-1] R · OK Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Thompson, Glenn [R-PA-5] R · PA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-7] R · MI Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Walsh, Joe [R-IL-8] R · IL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. West, Allen B. [R-FL-22] R · FL Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Young, Todd [R-IN-9] R · IN Jan 7, 2011

Rep. Flores, Bill [R-TX-17] R · TX Jan 11, 2011

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jan 11, 2011

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jan 12, 2011

Rep. Kinzinger, Adam [R-IL-11] R · IL Jan 12, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, Tim [R-SC-1] R · SC Jan 12, 2011

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK Jan 12, 2011

Rep. Barletta, Lou [R-PA-11] R · PA Jan 18, 2011

Rep. DesJarlais, Scott [R-TN-4] R · TN Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Kingston, Jack [R-GA-1] R · GA Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] R · VA Jan 18, 2011

Rep. Adams, Sandy [R-FL-24] R · FL Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Alexander, Rodney [R-LA-5] R · LA Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Benishek, Dan [R-MI-1] R · MI Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Bonner, Jo [R-AL-1] R · AL Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Crenshaw, Ander [R-FL-4] R · FL Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Kelly, Mike [R-PA-3] R · PA Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jan 19, 2011

Rep. Labrador, Raul R. [R-ID-1] R · ID Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Lee, Christopher J. [R-NY-26] R · NY Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Lungren, Daniel E. [R-CA-3] R · CA Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 20, 2011

Rep. Cassidy, Bill [R-LA-6] R · LA Jan 25, 2011

Rep. Hultgren, Randy [R-IL-14] R · IL Jan 25, 2011

Rep. Landry, Jeffrey M. [R-LA-3] R · LA Jan 25, 2011

Rep. Petri, Thomas E. [R-WI-6] R · WI Jan 25, 2011

Rep. Young, C. W. Bill [R-FL-10] R · FL Jan 25, 2011

Rep. Amash, Justin [R-MI-3] R · MI Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-5] R · AZ Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Yoder, Kevin [R-KS-3] R · KS Feb 8, 2011

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Marino, Tom [R-PA-10] R · PA Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Feb 9, 2011

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Tiberi, Patrick J. [R-OH-12] R · OH Feb 11, 2011

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 15, 2011

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 16, 2011

Rep. Noem, Kristi L. [R-SD-At Large] R · SD Feb 16, 2011
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Roby, Martha [R-AL-2] R · AL Feb 18, 2011

Rep. Rogers, Mike J. [R-MI-8] R · MI Mar 1, 2011

Rep. Palazzo, Steven M. [R-MS-4] R · MS Mar 2, 2011

Rep. Griffin, Tim [R-AR-2] R · AR Mar 8, 2011

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Mar 10, 2011

Rep. Berg, Rick [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Apr 5, 2011

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Aug 5, 2011

Rep. Boustany, Charles W., Jr. [R-LA-7] R · LA Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Womack, Steve [R-AR-3] R · AR Nov 14, 2011

Rep. Farenthold, Blake [R-TX-27] R · TX Jan 23, 2012

Rep. Stivers, Steve [R-OH-15] R · OH Jan 23, 2012

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Feb 1, 2011

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Health

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 7, 2011) 

Title X Abortion Provider Prohibition Act - Amends the Public Health Service Act to prohibit the Secretary of Health and

Human Service (HHS) from providing any federal family planning assistance to an entity unless the entity certifies that,

during the period of such assistance, the entity will not perform, and will not provide any funds to any other entity that

performs, an abortion. Excludes an abortion where: (1) the pregnancy is the result of an act of rape or an act of incest

against a minor; or (2) a physician certifies that the woman suffered from a physical disorder, injury, or illness that would

place the woman in danger of death unless an abortion is performed, including a condition caused by or arising from the

pregnancy. Excludes hospitals from such requirement so long as the hospital does not provide funds to any non-hospital

entity that performs an abortion.

Requires the Secretary to annually provide Congress: (1) information on grantees who performed abortions under the

exceptions; and (2) a list of entities to which grant funds are made available.

Actions Timeline

Feb 1, 2011: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Jan 7, 2011: Introduced in House
Jan 7, 2011: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H124-125)
Jan 7, 2011: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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